

Present: N. Tamang, ACJM 2nd Court, Dinhata

GR 725 of 2021

CIS 725 of 2021

Order No-17 Dated 16.07.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-03 and 04.

Both accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

CSW 3 Nikhil Barman and CSW 4 Javed Ali are present.

They are examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 3 and PW 4.

Issue summons upon CSW 5 to CSW 7 and CSW 9.

To : 09.12.2024 for evidence id closed.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*