

GR 725 of 2021

CIS 725 of 2021

Order No-19 Dated 14.01.2025

*Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5 to CSW 7 and CSW 9 id closed.*

*Out of 2 accused persons, one accused on C/B is present by filing Hazira and one is represented u/s 317 CrPC*

*Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*CSW 9 ASI Sanjib Shome is present.*

*He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 8.*

*Endorsement of SI Amar Bardhan in the written complaint is marked as Exhibit 1/1,*

*Formal FIR as Exhibit 2, Rough Sketch Map as Exhibit 3 and the Index as Exhibit 3/1.*

*It appears that there is an injury report of the victim/complainnt but the doctor has not been cited as a witness.*

*As such, in lieu of powers vested u/s 311 CrPC, it is necessary to examine the said doctor for which summons be issued upon Dr. Manoranjan Das of Sitai BHPC.*

*To : 14.01.2025 for Evidence.*

*All accused to remain present id WA.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*