

*Present: N. Tamang, ACJM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata*

*GR 725 of 2021*

*CIS 725 of 2021*

*Order No-21 Dated 07.03.2025*

*Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. Manoranjan Das of Sitai BHPC.*

*Out of 2 accused persons, one accused on C/B is present by filing Hazira and one is represented u/s 317 CrPC*

*Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*No Witness is present.*

*No S/R is received.*

*Issue summons upon Dr. Manoranjan Das of Sitai BHPC.*

*To : 19.06.2025 for Evidence.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*