

GR (1) 725 of 2021
P.S. Sitai Case No. 195 of 2021 dated 10.12.2021

Order No. 22, dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

A petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused Kokileswar and Promila Barman.

None moved. Now it is 1:28 P.M.

The prayer is rejected.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on next date.

No witness is present.

It appears from record that summons upon Dr. Manoranjan Das of Sitai hospital was issued vide order dt. 14.01.2025 and it was last communicated vide P-No. 591 dt. 10.03.2025 through CMOH, Cooch Behar.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the CMOH, Cooch Behar is directed to produce S/R upon Dr. Manoranjan Das of Sitai hospital before this Court on next date. For any non compliance of this order the concerned CMOH shall be personally responsible.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the CMOH, Cooch Behar for compliance.

Fix 04.09.2025 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.