

GR (I) 725 OF 2021

Order No. 23, Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Hazira is filed on the behalf of the accused person namely Pramila Barman.

A petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused Kokileswar Barman on CB. Heard.

Considered. The accused person is permitted to be represented by his advocate on this day.

Ld. APP and defense counsel are present.

Witness Dr. Manoranjan Das is present.

He is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as PW-9 and discharged.

Fix 27.11.2025 for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.